N/UK 5.4.386.011/06 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
26360, 80207 NAMUR
3/2-, 5/2- and 5/3 directional control valves
Operation: elektromagnetic
Indirectly controlled
soft seal spool valves
Port size: G1/4

*1) Oil recommendation: Shell Hydrol DO 32, ESSO Febis K 32 (as of 07/92) or comparable oils
with DVI values < 8 (DIN 53521) and ISO viscosity class 32 to 46 (DIN 51519)
Ordering example
See page 2
Connector plugs see page 2
and data sheet N/UK 7.7.002
NAMUR quick exhaust module to achieve
a bigger Kv value when exhausting, see
data sheet N/UK 5.4.344
NAMUR interlinking plate for redundant
arrangement ‘SAFE EXHAUSTING’ and
‘SAFE VENTING’, see data sheet
N/UK 5.8.300
2 3
1012
1 3
24
12
315
14
35 1
4 2
14 12
2 4
12
315
14
3/2
5/2
5/3
Ordering example
3/2 directional control valve, port size G 1/4,
solenoid in protection class EEx me, 24 V DC,
Type: 8020747.4210.024.00
26360, 80207 NAMUR
1/06N/UK 5.4.386.02 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
2 3
1012
1 3
2 3
1012
1 3
2 3
1012
1 3
Symbol
3/2 directional control valves
8020745 G 1/4 Flange 1 10 1200 35 – 0,24 1
8020746 G 1/4 Flange 1 10 1200 35 without 0,24 1
8020747 G 1/4 Flange 1 10 1200 35 with 0,24 1
Type Port size
1, 3 2, 3
Operating pressure (bar)
min. max.
Flow
l/min
Weight without
solenoid (kg)
DimensionSwitching
time (ms)
Manual override
with/without detent
2 4
12
315
14
2 4
12
315
14
2 4
12
315
14
24
12
315
14
24
12
315
14
24
12
315
14
Symbol
5/2 directional control valves
2636045 G 1/4 Flange 1 10 1200 35 – 0,55 2
2636046 G 1/4 Flange 1 10 1200 35 without 0,55 2
2636047 G 1/4 Flange 1 10 1200 35 with 0,55 2
2636245 G 1/4 Flange 1 10 1200 30 – 0,90 3
2636246 G 1/4 Flange 1 10 1200 30 without 0,90 3
2636247 G 1/4 Flange 1 10 1200 30 with 0,90 3
Type Port size
1, 3, 5 2, 4